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Follow up information from Ministry of Agriculture
October 4, 2018 Public Accounts Committee Meeting

Please find below the information requested at this meeting regarding the
number of animals and dollar value of exports from Saskatchewan in

2017.

Live animals exports

from Saskatchewan Number
{000s)

Hogs 2,353

Cattle 1,066

Poultry 766

Sheep

Bison

Game Farm*

Total 4,244

Dollars $
(000s)

$328,021
$1,464,551
$12,438
$11,742
$38,626
$2,068
$1,857,446

AGame Farm animals are shaded as these animals are outside the scope of our audit.

For further clarification, please contact my office at (306) 787-5171.

/ £~/

,.f /}f (/ /;
/’ e/_’/ T ————————

Rick Burton



