

# Memorandum

Agriculture



Government  
of  
Saskatchewan

Deputy Minister

**From:** Rick Burton  
Deputy Minister  
Room 101, 3085 Albert Street

**Date:** December 10, 2018

**To:** Trent Wotherspoon, Chair  
Standing Committee on Public Accounts

**Phone:** 306-787-5170

**Fax:** 306-787-2393

**Re:** **Follow up information from Ministry of Agriculture**  
**October 4, 2018 Public Accounts Committee Meeting**

Please find below the information requested at this meeting regarding the number of animals and dollar value of exports from Saskatchewan in 2017.

Live animals exports from Saskatchewan	2017	
	Number (000s)	Dollars \$ (000s)
Hogs	2,353	\$328,021
Cattle	1,066	\$1,464,551
Poultry	766	\$12,438
Sheep	48	\$11,742
Bison	10	\$38,626
Game Farm <sup>A</sup>	1	\$2,068
<b>Total</b>	<b>4,244</b>	<b>\$1,857,446</b>

<sup>A</sup>Game Farm animals are shaded as these animals are outside the scope of our audit.

For further clarification, please contact my office at (306) 787-5171.

Rick Burton